	03-31-2000)	неет	U.S. Department of Commerc
			Y	Patent and Trademark Offic
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 101302110	Mari Parti	al documents or cop	y thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of recei	
	Virtus Corporation		Virtus Entertainment, Inc. 114 MacKenan Drive, Sui Cary, North Carolina 2751	
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State: North Carolina ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Dela	paware
3.	Nature of conveyance:		If aggigned is not dominite	d in the United States a demostic
	□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other		representative designation	d in the United States, a domestic is attached:
	Execution Date: February 21, 2000		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No(s): 74/719,823; 75/618,751; 75/724,137			n No(s): 2,186,774; 1,685,113; 2,126,053; 2,116,712; 2,160,749
	Additional numbers attache	। ed? □]Yes ⊠ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of application	ons and registrations involved: 10
	R. Todd Morgan, Esq. Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 3737 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 400 Raleigh, North Carolina 27612	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charg	\$_265.00 ged to deposit account
		8.	Deposit account number:	16-1435
	DO NOT USE TH		•	10-1433
FC	2000 DCOATES 00000169 74719823 DO NOT USE TH	110 01	NOL .	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and R. Todd Morgan Name of Person Signing Signature	d corr	rect and any attached copy i. February 2 Date	
			Total numb	per of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
	Do not detach this	s portio	n	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

RALLIB01 540688.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002041 FRAME: 0765

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Virtus Corporation, a North Carolina corporation, having its principal offices at 114 MacKenan Drive, Suite 100, Cary, North Carolina 27511 ("ASSIGNOR") has adopted, intends to use, used or is using and is the owner of:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration or Application Serial No.
OPENSPACE	74/719823
OPENSPACE 3D	75/618751
OPENSPACE 3D.COM	75/724137
DEATHMATCH MAKER	2,186,774
VIRTUS	1,685,113
VIRTUS (AND DESIGN)	1,751,039
TEXTURESHOP	2,032,708
TRUE SPEED	2,126,053
TRUESCAPE	2,116,712
TRUETEXTURE	2,160,749

WHEREAS, Virtus Entertainment, Inc., having its principal offices at 114 MacKenan Drive, Suite 100, Cary, North Carolina 27511 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said marks, and corresponding applications or registrations, of ASSIGNOR and is a successor to the business of ASSIGNOR associated with said marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said applications, registrations and marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

Signed at Raleigh, North Carolina, as of this <u>2/st</u> day of February, 2000.

ASSIGNOR:

By:

SIGNATURE

Mark Baric

PRINTED AME

President

TITLE

NORTH CAROLINA

Wake County

This <u>2/st</u> day of February, A.D. 2000, personally came before me, <u>Joan M. Toms ic</u>, Notary Public for said County and State, Mark Baric, who, being by me duly sworn, says that he is President of Virtus Corporation, a corporation, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him on behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given. And the said Mark Baric acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 2/st day of February, A.D. 2000.

Notary Public

My commission expires: $(n \cdot 13)$, A.D. (2003)

RALLIB01:531002.01

RECORDED: 02/24/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002041 FRAME: 0767